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HR 6087
IDENT Fingerprint Digitization Completion Act of 2016

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Emergency Management
Introduced: Sep 20, 2016
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.  (Sep 30, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/6087 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. McSally, Martha [R-AZ-2] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AZ   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (25 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Donovan, Daniel M., Jr. [R-NY-11] R · NY Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Sep 20, 2016

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Sep 20, 2016

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Sep 20, 2016

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Young, David [R-IA-3] R · IA Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Zinke, Ryan K. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Sep 20, 2016

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Sep 21, 2016

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Sep 21, 2016

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Sep 21, 2016

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Sep 21, 2016

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Sep 21, 2016

Rep. Ashford, Brad [D-NE-2] D · NE Sep 22, 2016

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL Sep 22, 2016

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Sep 22, 2016

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Sep 22, 2016

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL Sep 28, 2016

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH Nov 14, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Homeland Security Committee House Referred to Sep 28, 2016

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Sep 30, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Emergency Management

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Sep 20, 2016) 

IDENT Fingerprint Digitization Completion Act of 2016

This bill requires U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement, within 90 days after this bill's enactment, to complete the

digitization of all remaining paper-based fingerprint records for inclusion in the Automated Biometric Identification System

(IDENT) of the Department of Homeland Security.

Actions Timeline

Sep 30, 2016: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Border Security.
Sep 28, 2016: Referred to the Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection, and Security Technologies.
Sep 20, 2016: Introduced in House
Sep 20, 2016: Referred to the Committee on Homeland Security, and in addition to the Committee on the Judiciary, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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